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Danbury 

Contact:
 
Sis Mitchell, Even Start Director* 
Danbury Even Start 
Community Resource Center 
1 School Ridge Road 
Danbury, CT  06811 
Phone:  (203) 797-4731 
Fax:  (203) 790-2809 
E-mail:  mitchs@danbury.k12.ct.us  

Greater Hartford  
                                                             Contact: 

 
Terri Delahanty, Coordinator* 
Greater Hartford Even Start 
University of Hartford Magnet School 
196 Bloomfield Avenue 
West Hartford, CT 06117 
Phone: (860) 236-2899 Ext: 2630  
Fax:   (860) 236-2062 
E-mail: tdelahanty@crec.org  

Middletown 
             Contact: 

 
Jim Misenti 
Middletown Even Start 
398 Main Street 
Middletown, CT  06457 
Phone:  (860) 343-6044 
Fax:  (860) 343-6046 
E-mail:  jmisenti@middletown-adulted.org    
 

Contact: Cindy Cappetta, Even Start Director* 
Middletown Even Start 
398 Main Street 
Middletown, CT  06457 
Phone:  (860) 343-6050 
Fax:  (860) 343-6046 
E-mail:  ccappetta@middletown-adulted.org   

New London 
Contact:

 
Daniel J. Gaynor, Director 
New London Adult Education 
Shaw’s Cove Three 
New London, CT  06320 
Phone:  (860) 437-2385 
Fax:  (860) 437-6460 
E-mail: gaynord@newlondon.org   
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New London (contd.) 

Contact:
 
Lisandra Crespo, Even Start Director* 
New London Adult Education 
Shaw’s Cove Three 
New London, CT  06320 
Phone:  (860) 437-2385 
Fax:  (860) 701-5895 
E-mail: crespol@newlondon.org  
 

Norwich 
Contact:

 
Lynn DePina, Even Start Director* 
Wequonnoc School 
155 Providence Street 
Taftville, CT  06380 
Phone:  (860) 823-4286 
Fax:  (860) 892-4369 
E-mail: ldepina@norwichpublicschools.org  
 

Stamford 
Contact:

Susan Sponheimer 
Stamford Head Start  
Child Care Center 
64 Palmer’s Hill Road 
Stamford, CT 06902 
Phone:  (203) 323-5944 x129 
Fax:  (203) 327-1271 
E-mail:  ssponheimer@aol.com  
 

Contact: Laurie Dolian, Even Start Director* 
Stamford Even Start  
Child Care Center 
64 Palmer’s Hill Road 
Stamford, CT 06902 
Phone:  (203) 357-9189 
Fax:  (203) 357-9189 
E-mail:  Lauriedolian@netzero.net  
 

Contact: Lawrence Nichols 
Stamford Public Schools 
888 Washington Blvd. 
Stamford, CT 06904 
Phone: (203) 977-4567 
Fax: (203) 977-4318 
E-mail:  lnichols@ci.stamford.ct.us  

Valley Regional Adult Education 
Contact:

 
Michele Holovach, Even Start Director* 
Valley Regional Adult Education 
Valley Even Start Program 
80 Howard Avenue 
Ansonia, CT 06401 
Phone:  (203) 734-8609 x 28, Cell Phone: 506-5088 
Fax:  (203) 735-9684 
E-mail:  m.holovach@snet.net  
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Windham (Two Programs) 

Contact:
 
Mary Jane Crotty, Even Start Director* 
Joyleen Albarracin 
Windham Even Start 
Early Childhood Center 
322 Prospect Street  
Willimantic, CT 06226 
Phone:  (860) 465-2627 (Mary Jane) 
Phone:  (860) 465-2597 (Joyleen) 
Fax:  (860) 465-2605 
E-mail:  mcrotty@windham.k12.ct.us  
              jalbarracin@windham.k12.ct.us  

Contact: Mary Jane Crotty, Even Start Director 
Cecily Silva 
Early Childhood Center 
322 Prospect Street  
Willimantic, CT 06226 
Phone:  (860) 456-4831 
Fax: (860) 450-0652 
E-mail:  mcrotty@windham.k12.ct.us  
   

State Department of Education 
Contact:

 
Gail Brooks-Lemkin 
Even Start State Coordinator 
Bureau of Early Childhood, Career and Adult Education 

25 Industrial Park Road 
Middletown, CT  06457 
Phone:  (860) 807-2121 
Fax:  (860) 807-2062 
E-mail:  gail.brooks-lemkin@po.state.ct.us 

Evaluation 
Contact:

 
Kristine Mika 
PO Box 536  
Marlborough, CT 06447 
Phone:  (860) 537-0884 
 
E-mail: kmika@mikaresearch.com  

CREC/ATDN 
Contact:

 
Kathy Hanaway 
CREC-ATDN 
111 Charter Oak Avenue 
Hartford, CT 06106  
Phone:  (860) 524-4034 
Fax:  (860) 524-4050 
E-mail: khanaway@crec.org  

 
*Denotes program director  
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